
 
 

Health departments support schools by providing technical assistance to strengthen policy and 
environmental changes that focus increased physically active and access to healthy food options.  

 

Health 
Department 

School Districts Health Promotion 
Contact 

Contact Information 

State of Utah Statewide Sarah Roundy 
 

saroundy@utah.gov 
801-538-9454 

Bear River Box Elder, Cache, Logan, 
Rich 

Rebekah Rees rrees@brhd.org 
 

Central Juab, Millard, North 
Sanpete, Piute, Sevier, 
South Sanpete, Wayne 

Pam Goodrich 
 

pgoodrich@utah.gov 
435-406-9519 

Valyn Leavitt 
 

vleavitt@utah.gov 
435-896-5451 ext 340 

Sarah Bagley 
 

sarahbagley@utah.gov 
435-691-5515 

Davis Davis Heather Gibb 801-525-5097 
hgibb@co.davis.ut.us  

Salt Lake Canyons, Granite, Jordan, 
Murray, Salt Lake 

Hillary Bryan 
 

HBryan@slco.org  
385-468-5341 

San Juan San Juan Michael Moulton mmoulton@sanjuancounty.org  
435-359-0038 Ext 1010 

Southeastern Carbon, Emery, Grand Shelli Ness sjness@utah.gov 
435-637-3671 

Southwest Washington, Garfield Camille Jessop 
 

cjessop@swuhealth.org 
435-628-6425 

Beaver, Iron MiKelle Lloyd 
 

 mlloyd@swuhealth.org 
435-865-5151 

Kane Vacant  
Summit North Summit, Park City, 

South Summit 
Katie Wilson 
 

kwilson@summitcounty.org  
435-333-1505 

Tooele Tooele Amy Bates 
 

abate@tooelehealth.org 
435-277-2481 

TriCounty Daggett, Duchesne, Uintah Jeramine Tubbs jtubbs@tricountyhealth.com 
435-722-6301 

Utah Alpine, Nebo, Provo, Tintic Elvia Caldera-Soria elviac@utahcounty.gov 
801-851-7528 

Wasatch Wasatch  Jonelle Fitzgerald 
 

JFitzgerald@co.wasatch.ut.us 
435-657-3260 

Weber-Morgan Morgan, Ogden, Weber Travis Olsen 
 

tolsen@co.weber.ut.us  
801-399-7193 

*Charter schools please contact the health promotion contact according to where your main site is 
located within the district boundaries. 


